FEaTurES :
    Highest performance in NG 22
    Optimized spool design to reduce flow force
    Proven quality through 10 million endurance test
    manual overrides standard
    P port pilot pressure insert for open center spools
    Connections to DiN, iSO and CETOP
IFP DG08 SOLENOID CONTROLLED
PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE  SIZE NG22/CETOP08
GraPHiC SymBOl :
     DG08-E-*C-T-*-*-*
D
G
0
8
 S
IZ
E 2
2
maximum Flow rate 119 GPM (450 L/Min)
maximum Operating Pressure 4500 PSI (320 Bar)
maximum Permissible Back Pressure 2285 PSI (160 Bar)
Pilot Pressure 159~300 PSI (11~210 Bar)
ambient Temperature range 5ºF~122ºF (-15 ºC~50 ºC)
Hydraulic Fluid Temperature 5 ºF~158ºF (-15 ºC~70 ºC)
Viscosity range 15~400 ²/S
Hydraulic Oil ISO VG 32,46,68
Fluid Cleanliness NAS Class 9 max
maximum change over frequency 120 times/min
mounting Pattern ISO 4401-AE-08-4-a
approx. Weight (Valve with hydraulic operation) 26.4Lbs (12.5 Kgs)
Valve Fixing Screws
metric M12*60l (6 pcs)
inch 1/2”~13UNCx2-1/4”L (6 pcs)
Tightening Torque 885-1079 in/lbs (100~122.5 Nm)
SPECiFiCaTiON :
P X Y T
a,X
a
A B
b
b,Y
IFP DG08 SOLENOID CONTROLLED
PILOT OPERATED DIRECTIONAL VALVE   SIZE NG22 /CETOP08
OrDEriNG CODE :
1  DirECTiONal CONTrOl ValVE
2  maNiFOlD Or SuBPlaTE mOuNTiNG
3  NOmiNal ValVE SizE:
NG 22, CETOP 8 and iSO 4401-08
4  OPEraTOr
  5   TYPE OF SPOOL(CENTER CONDITION)
0: Open center (all ports)               7: Open center (P to a, B)
1: Open center (P, a to T)               8: Tandem center (P to T)
2: Closed center (all ports)           11: Open center (P, B to T)
3: Closed center (P, B)                     31: Closed center (P, a)
5: Closed center (T, B)                    33: Closed center (bleed aB)
6: Closed center (P only)
6  SPriNG arraNGEmENT
a: Spring offset
al: Same with a
B: Spring centered-single solenoid “a” removed
Bl: Same with B
C: Spring centered
N: Without spring with detent (pilot only)
D G  08    – 2 C –ET–VAC115–72 –DN - **2
7  ExTErNal PilOT PrESSurE
No code: internal Pilot
E: External Pilot
8  iNTErNal PilOT DraiN
No code: External Drain
T: internal Drain
9  COil iDENTiFiCaTiON
115VAC: AC110V, 50Hz/AC120V, 60Hz
R1: AC110V,50/60Hz; rectifier built-in type
220VAC: AC220V, 50Hz/AC240V, 60Hz;
R2: AC220V, 50/60Hz; rectifier built-in type
12VDC: DC12V
24VDC: DC24V
    DESIGN NUMBER
: 72
 ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
DN: DiN 43650 Coils
WB: Wiring housing with G1/2 thread and indicator lights
    OPTiONal iNquiry
Sa: Stroke adjustment on a Port
SB: Stroke adjustment on B Port
SW: Stroke adjustment on Both a & B Port
P: P Check
10
11
12
TP
P T
6
BA
P T
BA
31
0
TP
BA
87 11
A
P
BA
33
P
A
T
B
B
TP
AB
T
2
P
A
1
P
A
T
B
3
T
B
P
A
T
B
5
A B
P T
D
G
0
8
 S
IZ
E 2
2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
  Certification
CE Certified -11009115 001
ISO 9001:2000